BERMAD WaterworksBERMAD Waterworks
Accessories
IFM Sensor MC-608 Convertor
0.0000
11.6443
0.0%    0.0m/s
menu             t+>
m3/h

configurations.
n Downloading data from the logger.
Ordering Guide
1. Select full valve code using BERMAD 400/700/800 Ordering Guides.
2. Select the MT feature from the additional features list.
3. Select power supply option:
 3.1.Standard - 12-24V ac/dc
 3.2.Optional – 90-264Vac
 3.3.Optional –Battery (consult factory)
 3.4.Optional –Solar (consult factory)
4. Select convertor case material:
    4.1. Standard - Metal
    4.2.Optional – Plastic (consult factory)
Example – WW–6"–718–MT–03–Y–C–16–EB–4AP–NN–F (12-24V dc, with plastic convertor case)
fig_10_2
47
10.3 PARAMETERS
Ka setup
Diameter Setup
Filters setup
• Flow cut off
• Damping
• Bypass
• Peak cut off
• Measure average
• Line frequency
Zero finder
Flow rate alarms
• MAX flow th.
• MIN flow th.
• Empty pipe th.
Empty Pipe th.
10.3.1 KA CHANGE
It allows to modify the KA calibration factor.
ONLY AUTHORIZED PERSONS CAN
MODIFY THE KA FACTOR. THE KA
FACTOR MUST BE EQUAL TO THE
SENSOR COUPLED;
CHECK ON THE RATING PLATE OF THE
FLOW METER
CAUTION!
10.3.2 DIAMETER CHANGE
Allow changing the diameter. In  case  of  insertion
flow meter,  please  enter  the  actual real  inner
diameter  value of the pipe in this menu.
10. MENU DESCRIPTION
Min 0.75meter (30 Inch)
165mm (6.5 Inch) 171mm (6.75 Inch) 122mm (4.8 Inch)